

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 12084-

12104/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in WP No. 3323/2002 & WP No. 3340/2002 & WP No. 3553/2002 & WP No. 3564/2002 & WP No. 4325/1999 & WP No. 4632/1999 & WP No. 4645/1999 & WP No. 5157/1999 & WP No. 5160/1999 & WP No. 5166/1999 & WP No. 5600/1999 & WP No. 5684/1999 & WP No. 5685/1999 & WP No. 5824/1999 & WP No. 5963/1999 & WP No. 6150/1999 & WP No. 6472/2000 & WP No. 6481/1999 & WP No. 6605/1999 & WP No. 6695/1999 & WP No. 8382/2003 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM TRYAMBAK CHAUDHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1-21-appln(s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 05/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners will put on record the earlier decisions on which the High Court had passed the impugned order, within four weeks and also state whether those decisions have been challenged before this Court. In default the SLP will stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER