

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15311-15331/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2004 in WP No. 4632/99, 3323/02,
3340/02, 3553/02, 3564/02, 4325/99, 4645/99, 5157/99, 5160/90, 5166/99.

5600/99, 5684/99 5685/99, 5824/99, 5963/99, 6150/99, 6472/00, 6481/99, 6605/99, 6695/99, 8382
/03 of The HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUKARAM TRYAMBAK CHAUDHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv

Mr. Makarand D.Adkar, Adv

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Permission is granted to replace annexure P-1 and serve
a copy
of the same to the other parties.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master